Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Parent and Tredemark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Axis Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: Verisity Design, Inc., a Callfornia Corporation
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) April 1, 2004 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2041 Landings Drive
☐ Assignment	City: Mountain View
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Oily. Mooritaan view
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>94043</u>
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,785,873 – Issued 8/31/04
ļ.	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Raymond R. Moser Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: MOSER, PATTERSON & SHERIDAN LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 595 Shrewsbury Avenue, Suite 100	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Shrewsbury	8. Payment Information
State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>07702</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number : (732) 383-1387	b. Deposit Account Number 20-0782
Fax Number: (732) 530-9808	Authorized User Name Raymond R. Moser Jr.
Ernail Address:	
9. Signature :	3-21-05
Signature Date	
Raymond R. Moser Jr. Reg. No. 34,6 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages, sheet, attachments, and documents including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malfed to:
Matt Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AXIS SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VERSITY DESIGN, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VERSITY DESIGN, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 4:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

3785059 8100M 040242151



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3031289

DATE: 04-02-04

PATENT DEEL - 015021 EDAME - A State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Comperations Delivered 04:47 EM 04/01/2004 FILED 04:47 EM 04/01/2004 SEM 040242151 - 2792728 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

AXIS SYSTEMS, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)
WITH AND INTO
VERISITY DESIGN, INC.
(a California corporation)

UNDER SECTION 252 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Verisity Design, Inc., a California corporation ("Yerisity") and a whofly-owned subsidiary of Verisity Ltd., a company organized under the laws of the State of Israel ("Parent"), and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Axis Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Axis") and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Verisity Design, Inc., a California corporation.
- 4. The Articles of Incorporation of Verisity as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until thereafter changed or amended as provided therein or by applicable law.
- The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation.
 The address of said office is 2041 Landings Drive, Mountain View, California 94043.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
- 7. The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 2041 Landings Drive, Mountain View, California 94043.

SV\410635.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an anthonized officer, this 1st day of April, 2004.

> VERISITY DESIGN, INC., a California corporation

By: /s/ Moshe Gavrielov

Name: Moshe Gavrielov

Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 03/21/2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) QMB Ng. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Axis Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: <u>Verisity Design, Inc., a California Corporation</u>
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) April 1, 2004 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2041 Landings Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address. 2047 Earldings 5/140
☐ Assignment	City: Mountain View
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: California
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zīp: <u>94043</u>
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,785,873 – Issued 8/31/04
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Raymond R. Moser Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: MOSER, PATTERSON & SHERIDAN LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 595 Shrewsbury Avenue, Suite 100	☐ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Shrewsbury	8. Payment Information
State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>07702</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : (732) 383-1387	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>(732) 530-9808</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>20-0782</u> Authorized User Name <u>Raymond R. Moser Jr.</u>
Email Address:	
9. Signature :	<u> </u>
Signature Date	
Raymond R. Moser Jr. Reg. No. 34,	Total number of pages, sheet, attachments,

Name of Person Signing and documents including co-Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450